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BRUNCH FAVOURITES

Shakshuka (V)

A delicious Middle-eastern dish which comes with two baked
eggs in tomato sauce with peppers.

Sourdough Toast, Avocado, Salmon & Eggs

Smoked salmon, poached eggs, smash avocado on sourdough toast

The Story Special

Sourdough toast with Avocado, Smoked Salmon,
Sun dried tomato topped with Sesame seeds and
fresh Pomegranate

Hot Scrambled Eggs & Bacon

Served with red chilli, avocado, & cherry tomato,
mixed leaves with red onion on sourdough bread.

Full English Breakfast

Two eggs, one sausage, two bacon, two hash brown, beans,
Mushrooms, toast and grilled tomatoes

American Breakfast

Three American pancakes Two grilled bacon,
Two eggs & maple syrup

Vegetarian Breakfast (V)

Poached eggs, grilled halloumi, mushrooms, grilled tomatoes,

two hash browns, spinach, avocado & foast
|

Eggs Benedict

Two grilled bacon on English muffin,
two poached eggs & hollandaise sauce

Eggs Royal

English muffin, two poached eggs smoked salmon & hollandaise sauce

Avocado Brunch (V)

Homemade avocado paste on a sourdough bread grilled tomatoes & two poached eggs

Eggs Florentine (V)

English muffin, two poached eggs spinach & hollandaise sauce

DD [XTRAS O YOUR BREAKFAST

Cheddar Cheese | Feta Cheese | Hollandaise Sauce | Sourdough Bread
Mushrooms | Spinach | Ham | Beans | Tomato | Egg
Halloumi | Bacon | Sausage | Crushed Chilli Avocado

Smoked Salmon

£9.10

£9.45

£9.45

£9.20

£8.65

£8.65

£9.85

£8.25

£8.90

£8.50

£7.20

2160
£150
£240
22S

( )MELETTES

Served with chips & salad
Plain Omelette (V)

Mushroom Omelette (V)

Ham & Cheese Omelette

Cheese Omelette (V)

Bacon Spinach Omelette

Cheese Spinach & Ham Omelette
California Omelette

With Cheddar cheese mozzarella
crispy bacon avocado & tomatoes

FROM ()UR BAKERY

Toasted Teacakes with Butter & Jam
Almond Croissant

Chocolate Croissant

Plain Croissant

Plain Croissant with Jam & Butter

BAGELS

Creamy cheese & Salmon
Scrambled Eggs, Tomato & Chives

Tomato, Mozzarella & Basil

£6.40
DA 25
£7.80
26|95
£7.80
£7.80
£9.10

£3.10
£2.50
£2.40
£2.20
£3.10

£6.80
25190
£5.90

DANDWICHES §4.45

Served with mix leaves salad

Ham & Cheese

Cheese & Tomato

Chicken, Bacon & Sweetcorn
Tuna, Mayo & Sweetcorn

Eggs on Toast

Sausage with Brown | Red Sauce

Bacon with Brown | Red Sauce

(IABATTA

Served with mix leaves salad

Parma Ham, Brie & Rocket £6.45
Tomato, Mozzarella & Basil £6.10
Avocado, Beetroot (V) (VE) £7.20
Tomato & Cucumber

Salami Cheese & Tomato £5.95
Chicken, Bacon & Sweetcorn £5.45
Tuna, Mayo & Sweetcorn £5.45
Ham & Cheese £5.65

DAVOURY PANCAKES

Bacon, Spinach, Mushrooms topped with £7.45
hollandaise sauce

Scrambled eggs, ham and cheese £6.95

OWEET PANCAKES

Nutella & Ice Cream £5.95
Lemon & Sugar £5.24
Nutella & Banana £91949
Nutella & Strawberry £5.95
Strawberry, Banana & Nutella £6.20
Banana & Caramel £5.95

Add extra ice cream just for £1.50

¢IMERICAN PANCAKES

Nutella & Ice Cream £5.95
Lemon & Sugar £5120
Nutella & Banana £5.95
Nutella & Strawberry £5.95
Strawberry, Banana & Nutella £6.20
Banana & Caramel £5.95

Should you have any concerns about a food allergy or intolerance, please speak to our staff before you order

Food Allergies & Intolerances ]




